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This month’s value for life: CREATIVITY 
Tuesday 22nd May 2018 

Dear Parents, 

 
Summer Fair, Saturday 7th July 2017 
There are only 7 weeks to go until our Summer Fair! In the book bags this week (& attached) you will see our 
appeal for support & form to return to the office or email to FOTS@email.com - if you have, or know, a business 

that will sponsor us, can donate a raffle prize or you can offer an hour or more of your time it will make all the 
difference. 
 
A local estate agent will also provide advertising boards; please include your address on the form if you are happy 
to have a board erected outside your home. 
 
Please return all forms by 15th June to enable us to finalise the event in good time. 

We will keep you updated on activities and events over the coming weeks. 
Thanks to everyone who has already offered their time and energy. 
  
Rockinghorse Textiles Collection, Friday 8th June 
You will receive plastic bags in the book bags on the 25th May to fill with textiles, unwanted clothes, shoes, 
accessories and bric-a-brac. For every tonne of clothes collected, Street Runners Ltd will donate at least £90 to 

Rockinghorse raising funds for sick children in Sussex and 60p per kilo to FOTS. Our last collection raised over 

£100. Please bring bags at drop off. 
  
Young Entrepreneur Challenge launches on Friday 8th June with the 'challenge finals' on Friday 29th June after 
school. More info to follow after half term. 
 
FOTS Leavers’ Disco 

This is now booked in for Friday 20th July 2018 – timings TBC soon. 
 
With thanks, 
Julia 
(On behalf of FOTS) 

 
Christian Aid cake sale 
Thank you for such great support as 
always – Year 6 pupils invested great 
energy in baking delicious treats after 
planning their recipes using strict 
budgets for ingredients! The sale raised 

£184.11, smashing last year’s total of 

£157.59. We are very grateful for your 
donations which will help the campaign 
fighting against poverty around the 
world. 



West Sussex County Council 

Diary dates (new dates) 

Monday 28th May  Half-term 

Monday 4th June School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 5th June Pupils return to school  

Friday 8th June Young Entrepeneur Challenge: Launch 

Tuesday 12th June Year 5 ‘Big Sing’ at Ardingly College – more details to follow 

Wednesday 13th June  Year 6 pupils start Forest School 

Tuesday 19th June Visit from professional illustrator and author Sarah McIntyre 

Friday 22nd June 1:30pm Sports Day (afternoon) 

Friday 29th June Young Entrepeneur Challenge: Finals 

Tuesday 3rd – Friday 6th July Bowles Residential Trip (Years 5 and 6) 

Saturday 7th July 12 – 4pm FOTS Summer Fair 

Tuesday 10th July 1:30pm Worth Abbey Y6 Leavers’ Service 

Wednesday 11th July 2:15pm Summer Concert 

Friday 13th July School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 17th July Pupils’ School Reports go home to parents 

Friday 20th July  Day of Sport at Twineham (sports activity and taster day) 

Friday 20th July  FOTS Disco 

Monday 23rd July 9am Y6 Leavers’ Service at St Peter’s Church, Twineham 

Tuesday 24th July Last day of term 

 
Kind regards, 
Scott Reece 


